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Chairperson Mr. Mourad Ben-Hassine ANM
 Agence National de Metrologie

Tunis, Tunisia
+216 71 12 50 00 +216 71 12 50 01 mourad_benhassine@yahoo.fr

Head of the Secretariat/ 

Representative to the JCRB
Dr. Wynand Louw

National Metrology Institute 

of South Africa

Private Bag X34

Lynnwood Ridge, 0040  

South Africa

+27 12 841-4227 +27 865305916 wlouw@nmisa.org

Vice-Chair (Scientific 

Metrology) and Chair TC-1, 

Metre Convention and CIPM 

MRA Affairs

Mr. Dennis Moturi Kenya Bureau of Standards
Kenya Bureau of Standards

Nairobi, Kenya
+254 20 694 8274 +254 20 605 673 dmoturi@kebs.org

Vice-Chair (Legal Metrology) Mr. Paul Date Ghana Standards Authority

Ghana Standards Authority, P.O. 

Box MB 245

Accra, Ghana

+233 302-

500231/500065
+233 302-500092  date_105@msn.com

Regional Coordinator (Scientific 

Metrology) 
Mr. Donald Masuku

National Metrology Institute 

of South Africa

Private Bag X34

Lynnwood Ridge, 0040  

South Africa

+27 12 841-3898 +27 82 904 1846 dmasuku@nmisa.org

Regional Coordinator (Legal 

Metrology) 
Mr. Ivan Willis

National Regulator for 

Conformity Assessment. 

South Africa

Private Bag X34

Lynnwood Ridge, 0040  

South Africa

+27 21 526 3400 +27 21 526 3451 WillisIC@nrcs.org.za

TC-1  Vice Chair

(Metre Convention and CIPM 

MRA Issues)

Mr. Shadrack Kajane
Botswana Bureau of 

Standards

Private Bag BO 0048

Gaborone, Botswana
+ 267 3903200 + 267 3903120 s_kajane@bobstandards.bw

TC-AUV Mr. Riaan Nel
National Metrology Institute 

of South Africa

Private Bag X34

Lynnwood Ridge, 0040  

South Africa

+27 12 8414008 +27 12 8412131 RNel@nmisa.org

Mr Anderson Maina Kenya Bureau of Standards
P O Box 54974

Nairobi, Kenya
+254 20 6948274 +254 20 605673

mainaa@kebs.org

 karabamaina@live.com

TC-EM Mr. Alexander Matlejoane
National Metrology Institute 

of South Africa

Private Bag X34

Lynnwood Ridge, 0040  

South Africa

+27 12 841 4343 +27 12 8412131 amatlejoane@nmisa.org

Mr. Gibson Aguko Kenya Bureau of Standards
P O Box 54974

Nairobi, Kenya
+254 20 6948274 +254 20 605673 agukog@kebs.org



TC-L Mr. Oelof Kruger
National Metrology Institute 

of South Africa

Private Bag X34

Lynnwood Ridge, 0040  

South Africa

+27 12 8414340 +27 12 8412131 OAKruger@nmisa.org

Mr. Daniel Mutale
Zambia Bureau of 

Standards

P O Box 50259 

Lusaka, Zambia
+260 1 231385 +260 1 231385 dmmutale@zabs.org.zm

TC-M&Related Dr. Alaa Eltaweel NIS

Tersa Street, El Haram 

Giza, Giza 12211 

Egypt 
+202 33867451 +202 33867451 eltaweel@nis.sci.eg

Mr. Dominic Ondoro Kenya Bureau of Standards
P O Box 54974

Nairobi, Kenya
+254 206948000 +254 20 605673 ondorom@kebs.org

Mr Thomas Mautjana
National Metrology Institute 

of South Africa

Private Bag X34

Lynnwood Ridge, 0040  

South Africa

+27 12 8414798 +27 12 8412131 TMautjana@nmisa.org

TC- Mass Mr. Thomas Mautjana
National Metrology Institute 

of South Africa

Lynnwood Ridge, 0040,

Private Bag X34,  

South Africa

+27 12 8414357 +27 12 8412131 TMautjana@nmisa.org

Mr David Tonui Not available

TC-Pressure Mr. Brian Yalisi
National Metrology Institute 

of South Africa

Private Bag X34

Lynnwood Ridge, 0040  

South Africa

+27 12 8414344 +27 12 8412131 byalisi@nmisa.org

Mr Prince Tawiah Ghana Standards Authority

Ghana Standards Authority, P.O. 

Box MB 245

Accra, Ghana

+233 0243752371 +233 302-500092  princetawiah49@gmail.com

TC-Volume and Flow Mr. Dominic Ondoro Kenya Bureau of Standards
P O Box 54974

Nairobi, Kenya
+254 20 6948384 +254 20 605673 ahmedi@kebs.org

Mr Benjamin van der Merwe
National Metrology Institute 

of South Africa 

Private Bag X34

Lynnwood Ridge, 0040  

South Africa

+27 12 841 3457 bvdmerwe@nmisa.org

TC-Force, Torque and 

Hardness
Mr . Corne Gouws

National Metrology Institute 

of South Africa 

Private Bag X34

Lynnwood Ridge, 0040  

South Africa

+27 12 8413481 +27 12 8412131 cgouws@nmisa.org

Mr Gouda Mahmoud Details not available

TC-PR
Ms. Natasha Nel-

Sakharova

National Metrology Institute 

of South Africa 

Private Bag X34

Lynnwood Ridge, 0040  

South Africa

+27 12 8413618 +27 12 8412131 nnelsakharova@nmisa.org

TC-QM Dr. Angelique Botha
National Metrology Institute 

of South Africa

Private Bag X34

Lynnwood Ridge, 0040  

South Africa

+27 12 841 3800 +27 12 8412131 abotha@nmisa.org

Dr Maria Fernandes 

Whaley

National Metrology Institute 

of South Africa

Private Bag X34

Lynnwood Ridge, 0040  

South Africa

+27 12 841 2105 +27 12 8412131 mfwhaley@nmisa.org

TC-QS Dr. Noha Emad NIS Egypt

Tersa Street, El Haram 

Giza, 12211 

Egypt 
+(202) 33860670 +(202)33867451 nemadnis@yahoo.co.uk

mailto:bvdmerwe@nmisa.org


Vice-Chair

(CMCs)

Dr. Wynand Louw

National Metrology Institute 

of South Africa

Private Bag X34

Lynnwood Ridge, 0040  

South Africa

+27 12 841-4227 +27 865305916 wlouw@nmisa.org

Vice-Chair

(QS review)

Mr. Peter Kahihia

Kenya Bureau of Standards
P O Box 54974

Nairobi, Kenya
+254 20 6948431 +254 20 6005673 pkahihia@kebs.org

TC-RI Ms. Zakithi Msimang
National Metrology Institute 

of South Africa

Private Bag X34

Lynnwood Ridge, 0040  

South Africa

+27 12 8413303 +27 12 8412131 zmsimang@nmisa.org

Prof. Hoda Eissa  NIS

Tersa Street, El Haram 

Giza, Giza 12211 

Egypt 
+(202) 33860670 

+ (202) 

33867451
ho_eissa@yahoo.com

TC-T Dr. Efrem Ejigu 
National Metrology Institute 

of South Africa

Private Bag X34

Lynnwood Ridge, 0040  

South Africa

+27 12 8412753 +27 12 8412131 eejigu@nmisa.org

Mr. Abdeljelil Mekki LCAE/CME

23, Rue Jawaher Lel

Nehry Montfleury

Tunis, Tunisia 1008

+216 7149 1308  metrologie_mekki@yahoo.fr

TC-TF Mr. Chris Mathee
National Metrology Institute 

of South Africa 

Private Bag X34

Lynnwood Ridge, 0040  

South Africa

+27 12 8412245 +27 12 8412131 CMathee@nmisa.org

Mr. Ahmed Ibrahim Kenya Bureau of Standards
P O Box 54974

Nairobi, Kenya
+254 20 6948384 +254 20 605673 ahmedi@kebs.org


